## **Public Hearing Notice**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held by the Raymond City Council in the Raymond City Hall Council Chambers, located at 230 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Raymond, WA 98577 at 5:00 pm on Monday, April 7, 2025.

The hearing will be available via zoom with a link that is published at www.cityofraymond.com

Access for the hearing impaired and others can be accommodated using Washington Relay Service at 1-800-833-6384 and at the below website: www.dshs.wa.gov/altsa/odhh/telecommunication-relay-services.

CDBG General Purpose Grants are available through an open cycle application process to assist eligible Washington State small cities, towns and counties in carrying out community development projects that principally benefit low- and moderate-income persons. The Washington State CDBG Program receives approximately \$11 million annually from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

The purpose of the public hearing is to review community development and housing needs, inform residents of the availability of funds and eligible uses of the state Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), and receive comments on proposed activities, particularly from lower income persons residing in the City of Raymond and north Pacific County, WA.

Up to \$2,000,000 may be available to the City of Raymond to fund community facility, public facility, infrastructure in support of affordable housing, housing rehabilitation and microenterprise assistance projects that principally benefit low- and moderate-income persons.

An outline of the proposed projects will be available for review at Raymond City Hall, 7:30 AM to 4 PM, Monday through Friday, March 5 to April 7, 2025 or <a href="https://www.cityofraymond.com">www.cityofraymond.com</a>

Comments may also be submitted in writing to Raymond City Hall by 4 PM, April 7, 2025.

The Raymond City Hall is handicap accessible. Arrangements to reasonably accommodate special needs, including handicap accessibility or interpreter, will be made upon receiving 24-hour advance notice. Contact Kayla MacIntosh at 360-942-4105, 230 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Raymond, WA 98577.